Commission Review
Log of Permanent Rule Filings
January 21, 2022 through February 21, 2022

HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF

The rules in Chapter 21 concern medical assistance administration.

The rules in Subchapter 21A concern appeals (.0300).

Conducting Department Appeal Hearings by Telephone or Ele...

Adopt

10A NCAC 21A .0304

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 9 are from the Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards Commission.
This Commission has primary responsibility for setting statewide education, training, employment, and

retention standards for criminal justice personnel (not including sheriffs).

The rules in Subchapter 9B cover minimum standards for: employment (.0100); schools and training
programs (.0200); criminal justice instructors (.0300); completion of training (.0400); school directors
(.0500); and certification of post-secondary criminal justice education programs (.0600).

Responsibilities of the School Director
Amend

Criminal Justice Instructor Training
Amend

Radar Instructor Training Course
Amend

Time-Distance Instructor Training Course
Amend

Certification Training for Radar Operators
Amend

Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance Operators
Amend

Certification Training for Time-Distance Operators
Amend

Specialized Firearms Instruction Training
Amend

Specialized Subject Control Arrest Techniques Instructor ...

Amend
Specialized Physical Fitness Instructor Training
Amend

LIDAR Instructor Training Course
Amend

Certification Training for LIDAR Operators
Amend

Certification Training for Radar/Lidar Operators
Amend

Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance/LIDAR Oper...

Amend

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

.0202

.0209

.0210

.0211

.0212

.0213

.0214

.0226

.0232

.0233

.0237

.0238

.0242

.0244



Trainee Attendance 12 NCAC 09B .0404
Amend

Specialized Explosives and Hazardous Materials Instructor... 12 NCAC 09B .0417
Amend

The rules in Subchapter 9G are the standards for correction including scope, applicability and definitions
(.0100); minimum standards for certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and
probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0200); certification of correctional officers, probation/parole
officers, probation/parole officers intermediate and instructors (.0300); minimum standards for training
of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0400);
enforcement of rules (.0500); professional certification program (.0600); and forms (.0700).

Instructor Training 12 NCAC 09G .0414
Amend
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Firearms 12 NCAC 09G .0415
Amend
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Controls, R... 12 NCAC 09G .0416
Amend

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10B govern the commission organization and procedure (.0100); enforcement
rules (.0200); minimum standards for employment as a justice officer (deputy or jailer) (.0300);
certification of justice officers (.0400); standards and accreditation for justice officers schools, training
programs, and the instructors (.0500-.0900); certificate and awards programs for sheriffs, deputies,
justice officers, jailers, reserve officers, and telecommunicators (.1000-.1700); in-service training
(.2000); and firearms in-service training and re-qualification (.2100).

Report of Separation 12 NCAC 10B .0405
Amend

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Chapter 13 concern boiler and pressure vessel including definitions (.0100); administration
(.0200); enforcement of standards (.0300); general requirements (.0400); non-standard boilers and
pressure vessels (.0500); and nuclear energy systems (.0700).

Definitions 13 NCAC 13 .0101
Amend
Incorporated - Standards 13 NCAC 13 .0103
Amend
Name: Address 13 NCAC 13 .0201
Amend
Inspector Qualification 13 NCAC 13 .0202
Amend
North Carolina Commission 13 NCAC 13 .0203
Amend
Owner-User Inspection Organization 13 NCAC 13 .0205
Amend
Inspection Reports 13 NCAC 13 .0207
Amend
Shop Inspections and National Board "R" Certifi... 13 NCAC 13 .0210




Amend

Certificate Inspections
Amend

Certificate and Inspection Fees
Amend

Extended Pressure Equipment Operating Certificates
Amend

Inspections Revealing Deficiencies
Amend

Design and Construction Standards
Amend

North Carolina Stamping and Registration
Amend

Pressure Relief Devices
Amend

High Pressure or Temperature Limit Control
Amend

Automatic Low-Water Fuel Cutoff Controls and Water-Feedin...

Amend

Firing Mechanism Controls
Amend

Exhibition Boilers
Amend

Model Hobby Boilers
Amend

Standards
Amend

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

13 NCAC 13

.0211

.0213

.0214

.0303

.0401

.0402

.0405

.0406

.0409

.0420

.0422

.0423

.0701

The rules in Subchapter 2H concern procedures for permits: approvals including point source
discharges to the surface waters (.0100); waste not discharged to surface waters (.0200); coastal waste
treatment disposal (.0400); water quality certification (.0500); laboratory certification (.0800); local
pretreatment programs (.0900); stormwater management (.1000); biological laboratory certification
(.1100); special orders (.1200); discharges to isolated wetlands and isolated waters (.1300); and
discharges to federally non-jurisdictional wetlands and federally non-jurisdictional classified surface

waters (.1400).

Scope and Purpose
Amend

Scope and Purpose

Adopt

Filing Applications

Adopt

Public Notice and Public Hearing

Adopt

Decision on Application for Permits or Certificates of Co...
Adopt

Review of Applications
Adopt

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 02H

1301

.1401

.1402

.1403

.1404

.1405



BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
The rules in Subchapter 6F concern barber schools.

Physical Structure
Amend

The rules in Subchapter 6L concern barber shops.

Equipment
Amend

Sanitary Ratings and Posting of Ratings
Amend

The rules in Subchapter 6N establish fees and provide for the use of various forms.

Fees, Access to Forms, and Renewals
Amend

21

21

21

21

NCAC 06F

NCAC 06L

NCAC 0O6L

NCAC 06N

.0101

.0103

.0118

.0101



