# **Commission Review** Log of Permanent Rule Filings January 21, 2022 through February 21, 2022

#### HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF

The rules in Chapter 21 concern medical assistance administration.

The rules in Subchapter 21A concern appeals (.0300).

Conducting Department Appeal Hearings by Telephone or Ele... 10A NCAC 21A .0304 Adopt

## **CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION**

The rules in Chapter 9 are from the Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards Commission. This Commission has primary responsibility for setting statewide education, training, employment, and retention standards for criminal justice personnel (not including sheriffs).

The rules in Subchapter 9B cover minimum standards for: employment (.0100); schools and training programs (.0200); criminal justice instructors (.0300); completion of training (.0400); school directors (.0500); and certification of post-secondary criminal justice education programs (.0600).

Responsibilities of the School Director Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0202
Criminal Justice Instructor Training Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0209
Radar Instructor Training Course Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0210
Time-Distance Instructor Training Course Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0211
Certification Training for Radar Operators Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0212
Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance Operators Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0213
Certification Training for Time-Distance Operators Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0214
Specialized Firearms Instruction Training Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0226
Specialized Subject Control Arrest Techniques Instructor Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0232
Specialized Physical Fitness Instructor Training Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0233
LIDAR Instructor Training Course Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0237
Certification Training for LIDAR Operators Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0238
Certification Training for Radar/Lidar Operators Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0242
Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance/LIDAR Oper Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0244

<u>Trainee Attendance</u> Amend	12	NCAC 09B .0404
Specialized Explosives and Hazardous Materials Instructor	12	NCAC 09B .0417

The rules in Subchapter 9G are the standards for correction including scope, applicability and definitions (.0100); minimum standards for certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0200); certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers intermediate and instructors (.0300); minimum standards for training of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0400); enforcement of rules (.0500); professional certification program (.0600); and forms (.0700).

Instructor Training Amend	12	NCAC 09G .0414
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Firearms Amend	12	NCAC 09G .0415
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Controls, R Amend	12	NCAC 09G .0416

#### SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10B govern the commission organization and procedure (.0100); enforcement rules (.0200); minimum standards for employment as a justice officer (deputy or jailer) (.0300); certification of justice officers (.0400); standards and accreditation for justice officers schools, training programs, and the instructors (.0500-.0900); certificate and awards programs for sheriffs, deputies, justice officers, jailers, reserve officers, and telecommunicators (.1000-.1700); in-service training (.2000); and firearms in-service training and re-qualification (.2100).

Report of Separation Amend

## LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

The rules in Chapter 13 concern boiler and pressure vessel including definitions (.0100); administration (.0200); enforcement of standards (.0300); general requirements (.0400); non-standard boilers and pressure vessels (.0500); and nuclear energy systems (.0700).

<u>Definitions</u> Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0101
Incorporated - Standards Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0103
Name: Address Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0201
Inspector Qualification Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0202
North Carolina Commission Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0203
Owner-User Inspection Organization Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0205
Inspection Reports Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0207
Shop Inspections and National Board "R" Certifi	13	NCAC 13	.0210

12 NCAC 10B .0405

Amend			
Certificate Inspections Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0211
Certificate and Inspection Fees Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0213
Extended Pressure Equipment Operating Certificates Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0214
Inspections Revealing Deficiencies Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0303
Design and Construction Standards Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0401
North Carolina Stamping and Registration Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0402
Pressure Relief Devices Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0405
High Pressure or Temperature Limit Control Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0406
Automatic Low-Water Fuel Cutoff Controls and Water-Feedin Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0409
Firing Mechanism Controls Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0420
Exhibition Boilers Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0422
Model Hobby Boilers Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0423
<u>Standards</u> Amend	13	NCAC 13	.0701

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION**

The rules in Subchapter 2H concern procedures for permits: approvals including point source discharges to the surface waters (.0100); waste not discharged to surface waters (.0200); coastal waste treatment disposal (.0400); water quality certification (.0500); laboratory certification (.0800); local pretreatment programs (.0900); stormwater management (.1000); biological laboratory certification (.1100); special orders (.1200); discharges to isolated wetlands and isolated waters (.1300); and discharges to federally non-jurisdictional wetlands and federally non-jurisdictional classified surface waters (.1400).

<u>Scope and Purpose</u> Amend	15A NCAC 02H .1301
<u>Scope and Purpose</u> Adopt	15A NCAC 02H .1401
<u>Filing Applications</u> Adopt	15A NCAC 02H .1402
Public Notice and Public Hearing Adopt	15A NCAC 02H .1403
Decision on Application for Permits or Certificates of Co Adopt	15A NCAC 02H .1404
Review of Applications Adopt	15A NCAC 02H .1405

# BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 6F concern barber schools.

Physical Structure Amend	21	NCAC 06F .0101
The rules in Subchapter 6L concern barber shops.		
<u>Equipment</u> Amend	21	NCAC 06L .0103
Sanitary Ratings and Posting of Ratings Amend	21	NCAC 06L .0118
The rules in Subchapter 6N establish fees and provide for the use of various forms.		
Fees, Access to Forms, and Renewals Amend	21	NCAC 06N .0101